® (FERSHMAN

COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE

150N Memmec Ave, Suite 500 ¢ S¢. Louis, Missourd 63105 » Tek (314) 862.9400
wwwCGershmanCommercal com

October 8, 2019

City of St. Louis Treasurer’s Office

Attn: Michelle Smart, Chief Fiscal Officer
Chief of Staff and Counsel

133 S. 11% Street, Suite 530

St. Louis, MO 63102

Re: Chouteau Center
September 2019 Financial and Operations Report

Dear Ms. Smart:

Enclosed are copies of the September 2019 Financial Statements for The Chouteau Center for your
review. Comments on the financial reports along with an update on the building operations are below.

Financial Reports
Total Receipts for September were $33,123 with $968 in CAM Income.

Total Disbursements for September were $20,703.

- $1,250 Favorable variance in window cleaning is due to delay in budgeted services.

- $1,430 Favorable variance in Maintenance Services is due to fewer hours spent onsite than
budgeted.

- ($2,215) Unfavorable variance in HVAC Repairs & Maint. is due to unbudgeted replacement of
blower motor.

- $1,510 Favorable variance in Misc. Repairs & Maint. is due to quarterly wood-working
budgeted for September but paid for in August.

Therefore, the Net Monthly Cash Flow for September is $12,419.

Delinquencies
- Nothing to report at this time.

Building Operations
- Onsite inspections continue by both engineering staff, as well as management
- Gershman Tech Services was onsite to resolve issues.
- Management has confirmed with ownership that we are approved to proceed with budgeted

lighting retrofit. Waiting on final pricing before moving forward.

If you have any questions or concerns, please let me know.

Sincerely,
GERSHMAN COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE

C ' Ilu("w'\
C 7’51/‘&\,“‘%-—_‘

Liz Brown
Senior Property Manager
314-878-5342



CHOUTEAU CENTER

FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2019
PROPERTY NO. 13300

133 S. ELEVENTH STREET
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63102

PREPARED FOR:
CITY OF ST. LOUIS TREASURER’S OFFICE

133 SOUTH 11™ STREET, SUITE 530
ST. LOUIS, MO 63102
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COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE

150 N. Meramec Avenue, Suite 500, Clayton, Missouri 63105
Telephone: (314) 862-9400



CHOUTEAU CENTER

13300

THE REPORTS INCLUDED IN THIS PACKAGE ARE:

BUDGET COMPARISON

VARIANCE NOTES

CASH FLOW BY MONTH

TRIAL BALANCE

BALANCE SHEET

DEPOSIT REGISTER

RECEIPTS BY TENANT REPORT
RECEIVABLE DETAIL BY CHARGE CODE
COMMERCIAL RENT ROLL - DETAILED

AGED RECEIVABLES REPORT, IF APPLICABLE
CHECK DETAIL

AGED ACCOUNTS PAYABLE, IF APPLICABLE
BANK STATEMENT & RECONCILIATION
GENERAL LEDGER

MANAGEMENT FEE CALCULATION
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10/8/2019 2:17 PM

Chouteau Center (13300)
Cash Flow (12 months)
Period = Jul 2019-Sep 2019
Book = Cash ; Tree = ysi_bf

Jul 2019 Aug 2019 Sep 2019 Total

4000-0005 REVENUE

4010-0000 Base Rent 29,139.12 34,559.12 32,154.62 95,852.86
4210-0000 CAM Income 968.00 968.00 968.00 2,904.00
4999-9999 TOTAL REVENUE 30,107.12 35,527.12 33,122.62 98,756.86
5000-0001 CAM EXPENSES

5100-0000 CLEANING

5110-0000 Cleaning Contract - Interior 3,096.77 3,096.77 3,096.77 9,290.31

5120-0000 Cleaning Supplies 0.00 951.39 0.00 951.39

5130-0000 Additional Cleaning 330.00 88.00 327.83 745.83

5150-0000 Trash Removal 429.61 298.20 298.20 1,026.01
5199-9999 TOTAL CLEANING 3,856.38 4,434.36 3,722.80 12,013.54
5200-0000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

5205-0000 Maintenance Services 522,50 990.00 770.00 2,282.50

5212-0000 Electrical - Light Buibs 681.01 320.92 233,21 1,235.14

5215-0000 Elevator Contract 850.64 685.60 635.60 2,171.84

5216-0000 Elevator Repairs & Maintenance 0.00 330.00 0.00 330.00

5230-0000 Exterminating/Pest Control 65.00 0.00 130.00 195.00

5240-0000 HVAC Contract 188.67 188.67 188.67 566.01

5241-0000 HVAC Repalrs & Maintenance 0.00 0.00 2,215.40 2,215,40

5242-0000 HVAC Supplies 175.57 0.00 551.68 727.25

5245-0000 Interior Plant Maintenance 432.53 432,53 212,03 1,077.09

5299-0000 Miscellaneous Repairs & Maint. 0.00 1,510.00 0.00 1,510.00
5299-9999 TOTAL REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 2,915.92 4,457.72 4,936.59 12,310.23
5400-0000 SECURITY/SAFETY

5410-0000 Life Safety 0.00 460.65 1,082.92 1,543.57

5430-0000 Security/Fire Telephone 137.08 146.47 146.47 430.02
5499-9999 TOTAL SECURITY/SAFETY 137.08 607.12 1,229.39 1,973.59
5500-0000 UTILITIES

5510-0000 Electricity 7,709.23 8,747.70 8,332.51 24,789.44

5530-0000 Water 0.00 0.00 708.73 708.73

5540-0000 Sewer 172.08 141,50 117.15 430.73
5599-9999 TOTAL UTILITIES 7,881.31 8,889.20 9,158.39 25,928.90
5600-0000 ADMINISTRATIVE & MANAGEMENT FEES

5620-0000 Management Fees 1,505.36 1,776.36 1,656.13 4,937.85
5699-9999 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE & MANAGEMENT FEES 1,505.36 1,776.36 1,656.13 4,937.85
5799-9999 TOTAL CAM EXPENSES 16,296.05 20,164.76 20,703.30 57,164.11
5999-9999 TOTAL RECOVERABLE EXPENSES 16,296.05 20,164.76 20,703.30 57,164.11
6000-0000 NON-RECOVERABLE EXPENSES

6630-0000 Bank Fees 0.00 3.00 0.00 3.00
6897-9999 TOTAL NON-RECOVERABLE EXPENSES 0.00 3.00 0.00 3.00
6898-9999 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE 16,296.05 20,167.76 20,703.30 57,167.11
6899-9999 NET OPERATING INCOME 13,811.07 15,359.36 12,419.32 41,589.75
6999-9999 NET INCOME BEFORE DEBT SERVICE 13,811.07 15,359.36 12,419.32 41,589.75
7499-9999 NET INCOME AFTER DEBT SERVICE 13,811.07 15,359.36 12,419.32 41,589.75
9199-9999 NET INCOME 13,811.07 15,359.36 12,419.32 41,589.75

Page 1 of 2



10/8/2019 2:17 PM

Chouteau Center (13300)
Cash Flow (12 months)
Period = Jul 2019-Sep 2019
Book = Cash ; Tree = ysi_bf

Jul 2019 Aug 2019 Sep 2019 Total
1000-0000 ASSETS
1100-0000 CASH AND ESCROW
1101-0000 Cash - Operating Account -13,811.07 -15,359.36 -12,419.32 -41,589.75
1199-9999 TOTAL CASH AND ESCROW -13,811.07 -15,359.36 -12,419.32 -41,589.75
1999-9999 TOTAL ASSETS -13,811.07 -15,359.36 -12,419.32 -41,589.75
2000-0000 LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
3000-0000 EQUITY
3090-0000 Retained Earnings (Current Earnings) 13,811.07 15,359.36 12,419.32 41,589.75
3998-9999  TOTAL EQUITY 13,811.07 15,359.36 12,419.32 41,589.75
3999-9999 TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 13,811.07 15,359.36 12,419.32 41,589.75
CASH FLOW 13,811.07 15,359.36 12,419.32 41,589.75
1101-0000 Cash - Operating Account
Beginning Balance 170,845.11 184,656.18 200,015.54 170,845.11
Ending Balance 184,656.18 200,015.54 212,434.86 212,434.86
Difference 13,811.07 15,359.36 12,419.32 41,589.75
1102-0000 Cash - Secondary Operating Account
Beginning Balance 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ending Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Difference 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 2 of 2



Chouteau Center (13300 )

Trial Balance

Page : 1

September 2019
'‘Books = Cash
Account Description Balance Forward Debit Credit Ending Balance
1101-0000 Cash - Operating Account 200,015.54 12,419.32 0.00 212,434.86
1250-0000 Due to/from Related Property 231,472.00 0.00 0.00 231,472.00
1720-0000 Building Improvements 323,437.87 0.00 0.00 323,437.87
1740-0000 Tenant Improvements 163,824.17 0.00 0.00 163,824.17
1810-0000 Leasing Commisslons 81,389.41 0.00 0.00 81,389.41
2185-0000 Tenant Improvement Llabillty 897.00 0.00 0.00 897.00
2210-0000 Tenant Security Deposlts -14,009.34 0.00 0.00 -14,009.34
3010-0000 Owner Contributlons 5,695.12 0.00 0.00 5,695.12
3020-0000 QOwner Distributions 773,187.67 0.00 0.00 773,187.67
3040-0000 Partner / Member Equity 580,000.00 0.00 0.00 580,000.00
3095-0000 Retalned Earnings (Prior Years) -2,316,739.01 0.00 0.00 -2,316,739.01
4010-0000 Base Rent -63,698.24 0.00 32,154.62 -95,852.86
4210-0000 CAM Income -1,936.00 0.00 968.00 -2,904.00
5110-0000 Cleaning Contract - Interior 6,193.54 3,096.77 0.00 9,290.31
5120-0000 Cleaning Supplles 951.39 0.00 0.00 951.39
5130-0000 Additional Cleaning 418.00 327.83 0.00 745.83
5150-0000 Trash Removatl 727.81 298.20 0.00 1,026.01
5205-0000 Maintenance Services 1,512.50 770.00 0.00 2,282,50
5212-0000 Electrical - Light Bulbs 1,001.93 233.21 0.00 1,235.14
5215-0000 Elevator Contract 1,536.24 635.60 0.00 2,171.84
5216-0000 Elevator Repairs & Maintenance 330.00 0.00 0.00 330.00
5230-0000 Exterminating/Pest Contro! 65.00 130.00 0.00 195.00
5240-0000 HVAC Contract 377.34 188.67 0.00 566.01
5241-0000 HVAC Repairs & Maintenance 0.00 2,215.40 0.00 2,215.40
5242-0000 HVAC Supplies 175.57 551.68 0.00 727.25
5245-0000 Interfor Plant Maintenance 865.06 212.03 0.00 1,077.09
5299-0000 Miscellaneous Repalrs & Maint. 1,510.00 0.00 0.00 1,510.00
5410-0000 Life Safety 460.65 1,082.92 0.00 1,543.57
5430-0000 Security/Fire Telephone 283.55 146.47 0.00 430.02
5510-0000 Electricity 16,456.93 8,332.51 0.00 24,789.44
5530-0000 Water 0.00 708.73 0.00 708.73
5540-0000 Sewer 313.58 117.15 0.00 430.73
5620-0000 Management Fees 3,281.72 1,656.13 0.00 4,937.85
6630-0000 Bank Fees 3.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
0.00 33,122.62 33,122.62 0.00

Trial Balance

10/8/2019 2:15:56 PM



Chouteau Center (13300 )

Balance Sheet
September 2019

Page : 1

Books Cash
September 2019
ASSETS
CASH AND ESCROW
Cash - Operating Account 212,434.86
TOTAL CASH AND ESCROW 212,434.86
RECEIVABLES
Due to/from Related Property 231,472.00
TOTAL RECEIVABLES 231,472.00
REAL ESTATE
Bullding Improvements 323,437.87
Tenant Improvements 163,824.17
Leasing Commissions 81,389.41
TOTAL REAL ESTATE 568,651.45
TOTAL ASSETS 1,012,558.31

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
LIABILITIES
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Tenant Improvement Liability
Tenant Security Deposits

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

TOTAL LIABILITIES
EQUITY
Owner Contributions
Owner Dlstrlbutlons
Partner / Member Equity

Retained Earnings (Current Earnings)

Retained Earnings (Prlor Years)

TOTAL EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Balance Sheet

-897.00
14,009.34

13,112.34

13,112.34

-5,695.12
-773,187.67
-580,000.00

41,589.75

2,316,739.01

999,445.97

1,012,558.31

Tuesday, October 8, 2019



Deposit Register
Bank: Reliance operating (133000p)
For Period(s): 09/2019

Person Received
Property Name Unit Period Date Amount|Check #
Dep #173 09/03/2019
133 S. Eleventh St. (13300) Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company 230 09/2019 | 09/03/2019 1,682.67|1001128308
(t0003174)
133 S. Eleventh St. (13300) Hoffman & Gelfman Attorneys, P.C. (t0003176) 310 09/2019 | 09/03/2019 2,710.00(30531
Total Dep #173 09/03/2019 4,292.67
Dep #174 09/05/2019
133 S. Eleventh St. (13300) IStarhoff Disability Institute (t0003179) J500 | 09/2019] 09/05/2019 6,022.25|4703
Total Dep #174 09/05/2019 6,022.25
Dep #175 09/11/2019
133 S. Eleventh St. (13300)  [1215 Pine LLC (t0003177) 350 | 0912019 | 09/11/2019 10,550.70|6584
Total Dep #175 09/11/2019 10,550.70
Dep #176 09/18/2019
133 S. Eleventh St. (13300) Cannon Cochran Management Services, Inc. 430 09/2019 | 09/18/2019 12,257.00|ach091819
(t0003178)
Total Dep #176 09/18/2019 12,257.00
Grand Total 33,122.62
10/8/2019 2:15:58 PM 10f1




Receipts by Tenant

Property: 133 S. Eleventh St. (13300)
For Period(s): 09/2019

Unit Status |Tran # Date Month Account AR Amount|Remarks
Account

1215 Pine LLC (t0003177)

350 Current |R-172398 |09/11/2019 |09/2019 (40100000 |12200000 10,203.70

350 Current |R-172398 |09/11/2019 [09/2019 |42100000 |12200000 347.00

Total 1215 Pine LLC(t0003177) 10,550.70

Cannon Cochran Management Services, Inc. (t0003178)

430 Current |R-172526 |09/18/2019 |09/2019 [40100000 |12200000 11,700.00

430 Current |R-172526 |09/18/2019 |09/2019 [42100000 |12200000 557.00

Total Cannon Cochran Management Services, Inc.(t0003178) 12,257.00

Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company (t0003174)

230 Current |R-172223 |09/03/2019 (09/2019 [40100000 [12200000 1,518.67

230 Current |R-172223 |[09/03/2019 |09/2019 |42100000 |12200000 64.00

Total Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company(t0003174) 1,582.67

Hoffman & Gelfman Attorneys, P.C. (t0003176)

310 [current [R-172222 [09/03/2019 [09/2019 [40100000 [12200000 2,710.00

Total Hoffman & Gelfman Attorneys, P.C.(t10003176) 2,710.00

Starkloff Disability Institute (t0003179)

500 ]Current |R-172224 |09/05/2019 |09/2019 ]40100000 12200000 6,022.25[

Total Starkloff Disability Institute(t0003179) 6,022.25

Grand Total 33,122.62

10/8/2019 2:16:04 PM
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Aged Receivables Report
Detail by Charge Code

Property: Chouteau Center

Trans Through: 09/2019

Total Unpaid

Unit Tenant Charge Code Charges 0-30days 30-60days 61-90days Over90days Prepayments Balance
230 t0003174 Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company

opexrec (768.00) (768.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

prepay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (390.00)
Total (768.00) (768.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (390.00) (1,158.00)
310 t0003176 Hoffman & Gelfman Attorneys, P.C.

opexrec 239.08 239.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 239.08 239.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 239.08
350 t0003177 1215 Pine LLC

opexrec (4,164.00) (4,164.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total (4,164.00) (4,164.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (4,164.00)
430 t0003178 Cannon Cochran Management Services, Inc.

opexrec (6,684.00) (6,684.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total (6,684.00) (6,684.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (6,684.00)
500 10003179  Starkloff Disability Institute

opexrec (898.81) (898.81) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total (898.81) (898.81) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (898.81)
Total 13300 (12,275.73)  (12,275.73) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (390.00)  (12,665.73)
A-Summary by Chargecode

opexrec (12,275.73) (12,275.73) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total (12,275.73)  (12,275.73) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (12,275.73)
B-Summary by Prepay GL Account

22300000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (390.00)
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (390.00) (390.00)

Receivable Total (12,275.73)

Prepay Total (390.00)

Grand Total (12,665.73)
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Reliance operating
Bank Reconciliation
Month Ending September 30, 2019
Reliance Bank
****8950

10/08/2019

Cash Balance August 31

Add: Deposit Register

Deduct: Check Register

Reconciled Balance

Bank Balance September 30

Deduct: Outstanding Checks

Reconciled Balance

200,015.54

33,122.62

(20,703.30)

212,434.86

213,051.54

(616.68)

212,434.86




10/08/2019
Reliance operating
Bank Reconciliation
Month Ending September 30, 2019
Reliance Bank

****8950
Check # Date Vendor Amount
975 09/26/2019 graing - GRAINGER PARTS OPERATIONS, (551.68)
INC.
976 09/26/2019 harpest - HARRIS PEST SOLUTIONS LLC (65.00)

(616.68)




MEMBER FDIC | 0866.246.2400

Date 9/30/19 age 1
Primary Account XXXXXXXXXXXX8950
Enclosures 24
City of st Louis
C/0” Gershman Commercial
1200 market st Rm 220
Ssaint Louis MO 63103-2805
CHECKING ACCOUNTS
Simply Checking Business Number of Enclosures 24
Account Number XXXXXXXXXXXX8950 Statement Dates 9/03/19 thru 9/30/19
Previous Balance 200,561.86 Days in the statement period 28
4 Deposits/Credits 33,122.62 Average Ledger 212,338.85
21 Checks/Debits 20,632.94 Average Collected 211,593.65
Service Charge .00
Interest Paid .00
Current Balance 213,051,54
5&positgfand Additions
Date Description Amount
9/03 Deposit 4,292.67
8/05 Deposit §,022.25
9/11 Deposit 10,550.70
9/18 CCMSI Cannon Cochran 12,257.00
50108950
CHECKS IN NUMBER ORDER i s el e e b A o e s oy B N e, e g R T
Date Check No Amount Date Check No Amount Date Check No Amount
9/04 952 50.00 9/11 961 65.00 9/18 968 495,00
9/05 955* 320.92 9/10 962 635.60 9/24 969 2,215.40
9/04 956 175.40 9/11 963 110.00 9/25 970 787.38
9/11 957 8,332.51 9/10 964 295.54 9/25 971 117.15
89/10 958 233.21 9/17 965 298.20 9/26 972 1,931.13
9/11 959 708.73 9/17 966 3,096.77 9/23 973 217.83
9/10 960 212.03 9/16 967 188.67 9/27 974 146.47
* Denotes skip in sequential check numbers
Daily Balance Information - - . L i A S BT s e
Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
9/03 204,854,53 9/16 210,099.87 9/25 215,129.14
9/04 204,629.13 9/17 206,704.90 9/26 213,198.01
9/05 210,330.46 9/18 218,466.90 9/27 213,051.54
9/10 208,954.08 9/23 218,249.07
9/11 210,288.54 9/24 216,033.67

Simmons Bank.

Thank you for banking with Simmons Bank.

ea s s s b d a2 n s st s s il st

END OF STATEMENT

ER 222 e e s dd st ldldd ]



CTY OF SLLOUIS

=S DEPOSIT TICKET

(SEaT

BReLaNCERANK

q-214

[CURRENCY
[COIN

DALLARS fMig
57|27 bleg

2271 T

sle ale wje )=

1. LOU, W0 DIITS

B ReLancEBANK

DEPOSIT TICKET

UM

=a-sé
CURRENCY

$ $
1,08 10188488 g0 i0aR 50w oLa [Hel: R YaRT-1:1:1:1H 503089500 s L]
Deposil Date: 09/03 Amount: $4,292.67 Deposit Date; 09/05 Amount: $6,022.25
5 T"f I i N . =
T City of St Louis-Chouteau Center Rellance Bank 952
/o Garyhmsn Commeria) Resl Eviate 4201 Manchester Ava.
5 g | IE!LOLN Ml;;gllé So\: o 300 81 Louns, MO 83110
outs,
Fl s 1 354) BETINED H0-1888/810
E §§EE5 e 1 Dale Ameunt
g =Sikac 08/23/2019 $50.,00% % e
EOHE Z g
£ 3;%;! = g : - PaY 4444 PIFTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS
g Bassd I i 5 38
o 8 g | W a3
& - | g 3 { ! E 7O THE
] Y e [ s salzefzs a
B H - £ sale vl sz afsalasleglan s B2 o MISSOURI DIVISION OF FIRE SAFETY
3 ~ ORDEROF:  P.O. BOX 844
E $ =SS oo JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65102 / ) :4 & o
n08iDLBBARAN  SOLDARsOo oLe s \ 000952 110840 3AB881 50408950w y,
Deposit Date: 09/11  Amount: $10,550.70 Check 862 Date: 09/04 Amount; $50.00
% f == ~
bl City of 6t Louie-Chouteau Center Rallance Bank 956
X i Eharibimia ol el Exiajn /0 Gershmen Commarcial Real Evtsla 4301 Manchaslar Avs,
Hﬂ{.‘.‘.,’:‘;ﬂ‘;n“"m ;tolr:"m-“-gué%\;u 800 S Louls, 4O 83110
(214) 882-9400 LELEELD
Tatw Amount
) 08/29/2019 $175, 407 %>
i
) PAY “#4* ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE AND 40/100 DOLLARS
GRALNGER FARTS GrERNTICN TOTHE ROYAL PAPERS, INC
' ‘r(an'a:ml L ORDEROF: 2701 HEREFORD ST /‘
1 B .
. By a1aFEy ﬁ ;‘2 g P.O. BOX 39922 / JX{
""Jﬁ “"" ST, LOUIS, MO  63139-1021 Logend : L-a’l‘l
' o ’
\_ W, EDLDH‘ISEIII' pr sl d V¥, \ mQO00956& OB WO ABBASR 50108550 =,
Check 955 Date: 09/05 Amount: $320.92 Check 956 Date: 09/04 Amount: $175.40
o N g .
> CHy of St Louis-Chouteau Center Rellanco 957 City of St Louis-Chouteau Center Rellance Bark 958
/o Ganshman Commarcis! Res) Entale 4301 erld\.llllAv- /o Gerthman Commarcial Real Emate 4309 Manchaster Ave,
150N Mulmo: Sulll 30 5L Louls, MO 83110 190 N. Muramec, Buite 500 Sl Louls, MC 63110
St Louw, MO 83 St Louls, MO 83106
(314) 8828400 S0-jasantl G14) 520400 B0-1888310
4 Drie Amsahl Date Ameurt
- ] 09706/2019 58,332.51% % 09/06/2019 §233,21vvv+
i +-++ EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED THTRTY T#C AND 51/100 DOLLARS PAY ww++ THO HUNDRED THIRTY THREE AND 21/100 DOLLARS
AMEREN MISSOURI TO THE FROST ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO.
P.O. BOX 86068 f ORDEROF:  p.0, BOX 66522
CHICAGO, IL. .60680-106 ST. LOUIS, MO  63166-6522 // Qg.q_ﬁ._
: e gan) <\J¢J“|
[alulalR-2] I:DB 1018888 J \. 0008 5ar 1308 b0 VABAAN 50 b08950
Check 957 Date: 09/11 Amount: $8,332.51 Check 958 Date: 09/10 Amounl: $233.21 o
fi (H.I £ 51 Laulg-C Ge F - & g5g City of St Louis-Chouteau Cent 950
" of St Louls-Chsuteay, Gentar iw ! " ity of St Louis-Chouteau Center
1 ﬁ 5!" W,.r,mu '... .,._J' ‘tﬁ‘l.- .m M,,.m.,,. ,....‘W f w L i o Gershman Commardil Res) Euiste T reneasiar Ave
!:m Nasknec g sun-m M= 150 N berumes, Bute 600 SI Loces, MO 93110
‘r_lm St Lovie MO 63105
,..F' mulm sad 'ﬂ @ @ 4 ! @ I R e SO0 80-1680/810
Daw Aemuunt Daxta Ammoust
P 01"1: 1!"'> F‘"\h i Ay 09}&6-’201'5 ﬂ"'ﬂua STiraees 09/06/2019 5212.03=%0ns
+ i ! i ! W - - - -
par ! Ves swm HUNDRED ETGM AND 737100 DOLLARS L e PAY 424+ THO HUNDRED TWELVE AND 03/100 DOLLARS
u@mf@ﬁ&
Ly ToTHE GROWING GREEN INC. -
B GG oL nn T o | T FER
g BOX 667§ il o 5T. LOUIS, MO 63103 / ’
T.10U18, 8O i ’ todan) u«.ﬂ?jﬂ
soioagsoe VA H e | ®OOO9E0v 0810 4BBBAN 50108350w
Check 959 Date: 09/11  Amounl: $708.73 Check 960 Date: 09/10 Amount: $212.03
' ~ s
City of St Louis-Chouteau Center o) 961 CIchrfSl Louis-Cheuleau Cenler Refance Bank 962
/o Gershman Commurclal Renl Eatsly llO‘MlMﬁ!llllel w's Gerabmun Cominescst Aagd Evlale 4301 Manchesler Avo.
130N Mecamec. Sulte §). Louvla, MO 82110 MM Mnl"‘«.ﬂ wy N &L Louls, MO 83110
51, Lauls, MO 62106 b!l.uk_..m e
(314) 862-9400 Lol el Bpai 801828810
Date A Dnta Amuunt
09/06/2019 $65.00%Fenvw , 09/06/201% $635.60%*%s*
PAY *v++ SIXTY FIVE AND 00/100 DOLLARS PaY "'¥wx+ SIX HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE AND 60/100 DOLLARS
O THE HARRIS PEST SOLUTIONS LLC ToTa MIDWEST ELEVATOR CO. INC.
ORDEROF: 317 S HARRISON AVE. GRIERCF 1824 KNOX AVE.
ST LOUIS, MO 63122 ’ sT. LOUTS, MO  €3139 oY
wODOSE W ;08 L0 ABBBAN 50108950w J . © *0009E 3" 1308 40 LBBABE 50 08550 Y,

Check

961

Date: 09/11

Amountl: $65.00

Check

962 Date: 09/10 Amount: $635.60




' . N L P a7 &
cuy ur S5t l.ouis-Chouteau Center Rekance ank 963 City of St Louls-Chouteau Center Rabance Bank 864
i Crmenurctal M Entsle 4301 Manchester Ava ks Qanbennn Commareial Aee Estaln 4301 Manchestet Ava
N:.N mllml: “Bulte BOO 8. Louls, MO 83110 150 N. Meramac, Sults 500 BL Louly, MO 83110
Lin e E0158 B Lovks, MO 63105
- R O 211 3T | — S i o S e eAsanei0
Date Amount = Doty Amounl
09/06/2019 §$110.00% mx¥x* ..- 09/06/2019 $295,5q%w=ne
L
L «w+> ONE HUNDRED TEN AND 00/100 DOLLARS | PAY
TOTHE ST, LOUIS MAT & LINEN COMPANY, INC. TO THE -rot'.hu. LOdK & sECURITY‘ INC
ORDEROF:  P.O, BOX 411934 /‘ GRDLROF: '11772 WESTLINE INDUSTRIAL DR.
ST. LOUIS, MO 63141 % WST. LOUIS, MO 63146
\. #O00SE3r 10810188881 50108550 J L ] 00964 KOB1I0iBEBAN 50 VOB 50"
Check 963 Date: 08/11 Amount: $110.00 Check 964 Date: 09/10 Amount: $295.54
g ™ o "
Cily of St Louis-Chouteau Center Reliance Bank 965 City of St Louis-Chouteau Center Fedance B 966
</ Gershman Commerclal Reel Eslaly 4301 Manchasiar Ave do Gmhmcn Commcrdn Reni Ealate 430t Mmamm Ave
150N Maramec, Sude 500 81 Lous, MO 63110 N Marmmec. Sutle 81 Lavs, MO 63110
St Louis, MO 83105 -ll Louls, MO 83105
(416 et pasy B0-18884810 (314) an2.3400 B30-1883/810
Data Amoun! Dale Amoum
09/12/2019 §298,20% ¥¥*¥ 09/12/2019 $3,096.77%%¢
PAY ++++ THO HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT AND 20/100 DOLLARS PAY #¥«+ THREE THOUSAND NINETY SIX AND 77/100 DOLLARS
TOTHE ASPEN WASTE SYSTEMS, INC TOTHE ° BUILDING STARS, INC.
ORCEROF:  AWS SERVICE CENTER ORDER OF P.O. BOX 418161
P.0. BOX 3050 f‘ :g ST. LOUIS, MO 63141 // M
DES MOINES, IAR 50316 ) Aot 6/"
e 10009650 1108 10 LABBAN 50 1081501 J 1 [elelall-3-TURR Hal: R ToRY:Y:Y:Y:1H 50408950
Check 965 Dale: 09/17 Amount: $298.20 e Check 966 Date: 09/17  Amount; $3.096.77
[ =\ s
City of St Louls-Chouteau Center Relianon Rark 867 City of St Louis-Chouteau Center Relance Bank 968
dnGnleml Commercial Real Exivie 4301 Mancheatsr Ave, /o Gershman Commarcial Roal Extale 4301 Manchasier Ave
Maramec, Suils 500 8t Louls, MO 83110 150 N Maramac, Bude 300 B4 Lows, MO 63110
BI Louis, MO 83105 St Louis, MO 83105
(314) 002-9400 Lk Ul 1244) BAZ-a00 8018887810
Dats Amount Do Amouiil
09/12/2019 $1BE.ETr +ew 03/12/2019 $495,00%4nex
e *¥w& QNE HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT AND 67/100 DOLLARS PAY *4%+ FOUR HUNDRED NINETY FIVE AND 00/100 DOLLARS
ToE INTEGRATEDR FACILITY SERVICES, INC; TOTHE GERSHMAN COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE
OROEROF 1055 CASSENS INDUSTRIAL CT. ORDEROF 150 N MERAMEC, SUITE 500
FENTON, MO 63026 8T LOUIS, MO 63105 { ,5’-"
' <
o w0009 7t 1208 40 bE8EBAE1 S0 1089500 ) \ 000868 n080L88484818 S0 408950
Check 967 Date: 09/16 Amount: $188.67 968 Date: 09/18 Amount: $495.00
( R ; )
City of St Louis-Chouteau Center e B 869 City of St Louis-Chouteau Center Relance Bank 870
dn Gershman C(rl\m.ﬁll Rea) Evtate 4301 Manchesier Ave. oo Gershman Commerclsl Rl Hatels 4301 Manchewiar Ave.
ruTwe, Suil B Laufs, WO 83110 150 N. Meramuc, S«M. 51 Louls. MO 83110
su Laull W €31 oe BU Louls, MO 63
(314) 029400 o o 11 (314) 8620400 1808810
Date Amour Date Amzen
09/19/2019 $2,215.40%++ 09/1%8/2019 §787,3@%e0ns
PAY *«%% TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTEEN AND 40/100 DOLLARS PAY #+&+ SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY SEVEN AND 38/100 DOLLARS
TOTHE INTEGRATED FACILITY SERVICES, INC. ISiE JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION LP
ORDEROF: 1055 CASSENS INDUSTRIAL CT. ORPEROF:  DEPT CH10320
. PALATINE, IL  60055~0320 ]
FENTON, MO 63026 g 1 ’ i) L
o 000969 MO6 WO LBEAEIT SO WDASS0 . . »*000g 70 1308401888481 S0 4085500
Check 969 Date: 09/24 Amount: $2,215.40 Check 970 Date: 99/2_5 Amount: $787.38
r ™
City of St Louis-Chouteau Center Relanca Bank 971 r_ Clty of St Louls-Chouteau Genter Rokance Bank 972
dﬂG!nhmlnCﬂmmlrdll Resl Exlale lWIManﬂnlwA" /o Geruhy valm.l Real Eslaie 4301 Mancheslar Ave
150 N Meiamoc, S 8t Louis, MO 8 15C N, erlmte Sm 8t Loun, MO 83110
61, Lavia, MO 8310 8t Lous. MO 63
(314) 262.8400 20-18884010 {314) 862.9400 40-1888/810
Date Amounl Date Amounl
09/19/2019 SRR/l 09/19/2019 $1,931.13%%+
AV 4%+ ONE HUNDRED SEVENTEEN AND 15/100 DOLLARS PAY *¢** ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY ONE AND 13/100 DOLLARS
TOTHE METROPOLITAN ST. LOUIS SEWER TOJTHE GERSHMAN COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE
ORDER OF; P.O. BOX 437 OROER OF 150 N MERAMEC, SUITE 500
ST. LOUIS, MO  63166-0437 L_g' ' ST LOUIS, MO 63105
" wpOoq7 4i* 1308 10 LBEBBAN 50 k085501 S o wpoos?a BgaL0iBAA8AE S0 W0B8350#
R
Check 971 Date: 09/25 Amount: $117.15 Check 972 Date: 09/26 Amount: §1,931.13
Fs o - B — = T -
(' City of 51 Louis-Choutsau Centor Butiance Bank L b - I - 1Y City of St Louls-Chouleau Cenler Reliance Bank 974
ofw Genpshenn Cammailsl Aadl Erte 4361 Manchesiar Ava, e T /o Qarshman Commercie Real Estate 01 Manchasier Ave
153 M Mureme Gocks 300 B beda, MO 83110 = 150 N. Meramac. Suito 800 6L, Lauks, MO 63110
St Leum, 1AD £3105 J 51 Loula, MO 83105
I:nluﬂ-n:: e !0-_‘86&-1'-0 (514) 882-9400 80-1828810
Dale Dale Amaurt
ot —a T - 3 xS “r. 0971972019 09/20/2018 S146. 47 ¥
eay =k THD Hﬁunnsa SEVENTEEN AND 83/100 DOLLARS RAY, +4&r ONE HUNDRED FORTY SIX AND 47/100 DOLLARS
w:orman CLEANING & RE:TOHATIO&, IHC MOiTHE Granite Telecommunications
2647 FUCK HILL INDUSTRIAL CT ORDERDF:  Client ID #311
ST, LOUIS, Mo 3144 2 P.0.Box 983119
3 . Boston, MA 02298-3119
i 'wd0DA 730 1506 kO LBAAEY sDLOBgSaN ' Y, \. MODOA Pt OG0 LBEREL soipasson
Check 973 Date: 09/23 Amount: $217.83 Check 974 Date: 08/27 Amount: $146.47



Chouteau Center (13300)

General Ledger

Sepiember 2019
Books = Cash
Post Tran Date )
Property Month o] Refer Payse/Description Debit Credt Balance
Cash - Operating Account 1101--0000
13300 200,015.54
13300 09/19  09/03/19 R172223 400112 Greal-West Life & Annuity 1518.67 201,534.21
13300 09/19 09/03/19 R-172223 400112 Greal-West Life & Annuity 64.00 201,598.21
13300 09/19  09/03/19 R-172222 30531 Hoffman & Gelfman 2,710.00 204,308.21
13300 09/19 09/05/19 R-172224 4703 Starkloff Disability Institute 6,022.25 210,330.46
13300 0919 09/06/19 K-141711 957 AMEREN MISSOURI 8,332.51 201,997.95
13300 09/19 09/06/19 K-141712 958 FROST ELECTRIC 233.21 201,764.74
13300 09/19  09/06/19 K-141713 959 GREGORY F.X. DALY 708.73 201,056.01
13300 09/19 09/06/19 K-141714 960 GROWING GREEN INC. 212.03 200,843.98
13300 0919  09/06/19 K-141715 961 HARRIS PEST 65.00 200,778.98
13300 09/19 09/06/19 K-141716 962 MIDWEST ELEVATOR 635.60 200,143.38
13300 0919 09/06/19 K-141717 963 ST. LOUIS MAT & LINEN 110.00 200,033.38
13300 0919  09/06/19 K-141718 964 TOTAL LOCK & 295.54 199,737.84
13300 08/19 09/11/119 R-172398 6584 1215 Pine LLC (t0003177) 10,203.70 209,941.54
13300 09/19 09/11/19 R-172398 6584 1215 Pine LLC (10003177) 347.00 210,288.54
13300 09/19 0912119 K-141840 965 ASPEN WASTE 298.20 209,990.34
13300 09/19 0912119 K-141841 966 BUILDING STARS, INC. 3,096.77 206,893.57
13300 09/19  09/112/19 K-141842 967 INTEGRATED FACILITY 188.67 206,704.90
13300 0919 091219 K-141843 968 GERSHMAN 495.00 206,209.90
13300 0919 09/18/19 R-172526 46091 Cannon Cochran 11,700.00 217,909.90
13300 09119 09/18/19 R172526 o091 Cannon Cochran 557.00 218,466.90
13300 09/19 091919 K-142077 969 INTEGRATED FACILITY 2.215.40 216,251.50
13300 09/19  09/19/19 K-142078 970 JOHNSON CONTROLS 787.38 215,464.12
13300 09119 09/19/19 K-142079 971 METROPOLITAN ST 17.15 215,346.97
13300 09/19 09/19/19 K-142080 972 GERSHMAN 275.00 215,071.97
13300 09/19 09/19/19 K-142080 972 GERSHMAN 1,656.13 213,415.84
13300 09/19 09/19/19 K-142081 973 WOODARD CLEANING & 217.83 213,198.01
13300 0919 09/20119 K-142139 974 Granite 46.99 213,151.02
13300 09/19 09/20/19 K-142139 974 Granlte 52.49 213,098.53
13300 0919 09/20119 K-142139 974 Granite 46.99 213,051.54
13300 09119  09/26M19 K-142373 975 GRAINGER PARTS 18.71 213,032.83
13300 09119  09/26/19 K-142373 975 GRAINGER PARTS 532.97 212,499.86
13300 09/19  09/2619 K-142374 976 HARRIS PEST 65.00 212,434.86
NetChange=12,419.32 212,434.86
Due to/from Related Property 1250-0000
13300 231,472.00
NetChanges0.00 231,472.00
Bullding Improvements 1720-0000
13300 323,437.687
NetChange=0.00 323,437.67
Tenant Improvements 17400000
13300 163,024.17
NeiChange=0.00 163,824.17
Leasing Commisslons 18100000

Tuesday, Oclober 8, 2019

Page 1

Notes/Remaris

== Beglnning Balance ==

7/28-8/126/19

LIGHTS

4/17-8/12119 WATER

9/19 EXTERIOR PLANT SERVICE
8/19 PEST CONTROL

9/19 ELEVATOR MAINT

8/19 MATS

FRONT DOOR REPAIR

9/19 TRASH/RECYCLING
9/19 JANITORIAL SERVICE
9/19 EMS MONITORING
8/18-8/31/19 MAINT

8/19 RPLC 2 BLOWER MOTORS & RPF
10/1/19-9/30/20 ANNUAL FIRE HOSE TI
7/31-8/31119

9/1-9/14/19 MAINT

9/19 MGMNT FEE

9/19 COMMON AREA CARPET CLEANI
09/01-09/30/19 Elevator 314-588-0382
09/01-09/30/19 Elevator 314-588-1027
09/01-09/30/19 Elevator 314-588-2108
HEAVY-DUTY LUBRICANT

V-BELT

9/19 PEST CONTROL

== Ending Balance ==

== Boginning Balance ==

== Ending Balance ==

== Beglnning Balance ==

== Ending Balance ==

ww Baginning Balance ==

== Ending Balance ==



Chouteau Center (13300)

General Ledger

Seplember 2019
Books = Cash
Poat - Tran Date - o
Property Month ctl Rafer Payea/Description
Leasing Commissions 18100000
13300
NetChange=0.00
Tenant Improvement Liability 2185-0000
13300
NetChange=0.00
Tenant Security Deposiis 22100000
13300
NetChange=0.00
Owner Contributions 3010--0000
13300
NetChange=0.00
Owner Distributions 30200000
13300
NeiChange=0,00
Partner / Member Equity 3040-0000
13300
NetChange=0.00
Retained Eamings (Prior Years) 3095~-0000
13300
NetChange=0.00
Base Rent 4010-0000
13300
13300 0919 09/03/19 R-172223 400112 Great-West Life & Annuity
13300 09119  09/03119 R-172222 30531 Hoffman & Gelfman
13300 0919 09/05/19 R-172224 4703 Starkloff Disability Institute
13300 09/19 09/1119 R-172398 6584 1215 Pine LLC (t0003177)
13300 09/19  09/18/19 R-172526  ,on0s1  Cannon Cochran
NetChange=-32,154.82
CAM Income 42100000
13300
13300 0919 09/03/19 R-172223 400112 Great-West Life & Annuity
13300 09/19 09111119 R-172398 6584 1215 Pline LLC (t0003177)
13300 09119  09/18/19 R-172526  4chos1  Cannon Cochran
NetChange=-968.00

Credit Balance

Notes/Remarks

81,360.41

81,389.41

897.00

807.00

-14,008.34

-14,009.34

5,695.12

5,895.12

773,167.67

773,167.67

580,000.00

580,000.00

-2,316,738.01

-2,316,739.01

-63,698.24

1,518.67 -65,216.91
2,710.00 -67,926.91
6,022.25 -73,949,16
10,203.70 -84,152.86
11,700.00 -85,852.86

-85,852.88

-1,8368.00

64,00 -2,000.00
347.00 -2,347.00
557.00 -2,904.00

-2,904.00

Tuesday, October 8, 2019

== Beginning Balance ==

== Ending Balance ==

== Beginning Balance ==

== Ending Balance ==

== Beginning Balance ==

== Ending Balance ==

== Boglnning Balance ==

== Ending Balance ==

== Beglnning Balance ==

== Ending Balance ==

== Beginning Balance ==

== Ending Balance ==

== Beglnning Balance ==

== Ending Balance ==

== Baginning Balance ==

== Ending Balance ==

== Beginning Balance ==

== Ending Balance ==

Page 2



Chouteau Center (13300)

General Ledger

Page 3

Seplember 2019
Books = Cash
Post Tran Date
Property Month Ctrd Refer Payea/Description Dablt Credit Balance Notes/Remarks
Cleaning Contract - Interlor 51100000
13300 6,193.64 == Baginning Balance ==
13300 0919 09/12/19 K-141841 966 BUILDING STARS, INC. 3,096.77 9,290.31  9/19 JANITORIAL SERVICE
NetChange=3,086.77 9.290.31 .. Ending Balance ==
Cleaning Supplles 5120-0000
13300 951,30 == Beginning Balance ==
NetChange=0.00 95139 .. Ending Balance ==
Additional Cleaning 51300000
13300 41800 == Beginning Balance ==
13300 09/19  09/06/19 K-141717 963 ST. LOUIS MAT & LINEN 110.00 528.00 B/19 MATS
13300 09/19 09/19/19 K-142081 973 WOODARD CLEANING & 217.83 745.83 9/19 COMMON AREA CARPET CLEANI
NetChange=327.83 745.83  ux Ending Balance ==
Trash Removal 5150-0000
13300 727.81 == Beginning Balance ==
13300 0919 09/12/19 K-141840 985 ASPEN WASTE 298.20 1.026.01 9/19 TRASH/RECYCLING
NetChange=298.20 102601 . Ending Balance ==
Malntenance Services 5205--0000
13300 1,612.50 == Beginning Balance ==
13300 0919 09/12/19 K-141843 968 GERSHMAN 495.00 2,007.50 8/18-8/31/19 MAINT
13300 09/19 09/19/19 K-142080 972 GERSHMAN 275.00 2,282.50 9/1-9/14/19 MAINT
NetChange=770.00 228250 wa Ending Balance ==
Electrical - Light Bulba 5212-0000
13300 1,001.93 == Beglnning Balance ==
13300 09119 09/06/19 K-141712 958 FROST ELECTRIC 233.21 1.235.14 LIGHTS
NelChange=233.21 123514 o Ending Balance ==
Elevator Contract 5215-0000
13300 1,536.24 == Beginning Balance ==
13300 09119 09/06/19 K-141716 962 MIDWEST ELEVATOR 635.60 2,171.84 9/19 ELEVATOR MAINT
NetChange=635.60 217184 . Ending Balance ==
Elevator Repairs & Maintenance 5216-0000
13300 330.00 == Beginning Balance ==
NetChange=0.00 330.00  wx Ending Balance ==
Exterminating/Pest Control 52300000
13300 65.00 == Beglnning Balance ==
13300 09/19 09/06/19 K-141715 961 HARRIS PEST 65.00 130.00 8/19 PEST CONTROL

Tuesday, October 8, 2019



Chouteau Center (13300)

General Ledger

Page 4

September 2019
Books = Cash
Post Tran Date -

Proporty Month Ctr Refer Paysa/Dascription Debit

Exterminating/Pest Control 5230-0000

13300 09/19 09/26/19 K-142374 976 HARRIS PEST 65.00
NetChange=130.00

HVAGC Contract 52400000

13300

13300 09/19 09/12/119 K-141842 967 INTEGRATED FACILITY 188.67
NetChange=188.67

HVAC Repairs & Malntenance 5241-0000

13300

13300 09119 09/19/19 K-142077 969 INTEGRATED FACILITY 2,215.40
NetChange=2,215,40

HVAC Supplies 5242-0000

13300

13300 09119 09/26119 K-142373 975 GRAINGER PARTS 532.97

13300 0919 09/26/19 K-142373 975 GRAINGER PARTS 18.71
NetChange=551.68

Interior Plant Maintenance 52450000

13300

13300 09/19 09/06/19 K-141714 960 GROWING GREEN INC. 212.03
NetChange=212.03

Miscellaneous Repalrs & Malnt. 52890000

13300
NetChange=0,00

Life Safety 54100000

13300

13300 0919 09/06/19 K-141718 964 TOTAL LOCK & 295.54

13300 09/19 09/19/19 K-142078 970 JOHNSON CONTROLS 787.38
NetChange=1,082.92

Securlty/Flre Telephone 54300000

13300

13300 0919 09/20/19 K-142139 974 Granite 46.99

13300 09/19 09/20/119 K-142139 974 Granite 52.49

13300 0919  09/20/19 K-142139 974 Granite 46.99
NeiChange=146.47

Electriclty 5510--0000

13300

Credit Balance

195.00

195.00

3r7.34
§66.01

568,01

0.00
2,215.40

2,215.40

175.57
708.54
727.25

727.25

865.08
1,077.09

1,077.09

1,510.00

1,510.00

480,65
756.19
1,543.57

1,543.57

263,65
330.54
383.03
430.02

430.02

16,456.83

Tuesday, October 8, 2019

Notea/Remaris

9/19 PEST CONTROL

=n Ending Balance ==

== Beginning Balance ==
9/19 EMS MONITORING

== Ending Balance ==

== Beglnning Balance ==
8/19 RPLC 2 BLOWER MOTORS & RPF

== Ending Balance ==

== Baginning Balance ==
V-BELT
HEAVY-DUTY LUBRICANT

== Ending Balance ==

== Beglnning Balance ==
9/19 EXTERIOR PLANT SERVICE

== Ending Balance ==

== Beginning Balance ==

== Ending Balance ==

== Beglnning Balance ==
FRONT DOOR REPAIR
10/1/19-9/30/20 ANNUAL FIRE HOSE TI

== Ending Balance ==

== Beginning Balance ==

09/01-09/30/19 Elevator 314-588-0382
09/01-09/30/19 Elevator 314-588-1027
09/01-09/30/19 Elevator 314-588-2108

== Ending Balance ==

== Beginning Balance ==



Chouteau Center (13300)

General Ledger

Sepiember 2019

Books = Cash

Post Tran Date

Property Month Ctrl Refer Psyee/Dascription Deblit Credlit Balance Notes/Remaria

Electricity 5510-0000

13300 09/19  09/06/19 K-141711 957 AMEREN MISSOURI 8,332.51 24,789.44 7/28-8/26119
NetChange=8,332.51 24,789.44 4 Ending Balance ==

Water 5530-0000

13300 0.00 == Baginning Balance ==

13300 09/19  09/06/19 K-141713 959 GREGORY F.X. DALY 708.73 708.73  4/17-8/12/19 WATER
NeiChange=708.73 708.73 o Ending Balance ==

Sewsr 55400000

13300 313,58 == Beginning Balance ==

13300 09119  09/19/19 K-142079 971 METROPOLITAN ST. 117.15 430.73 7/31-8/3119
NelChange=117.15 430.73 == Ending Balance ==

Management Fees 56200000

13300 3,281.72 == Beginning Balance ==

13300 09119  09/19119 K-142080 972 GERSHMAN 1,656.13 4,937.85 9/19 MGMNT FEE
NetChange=1,656.13 493785 .a Ending Balance ==

Bank Faes 66300000

13300 3.00 == Beginning Balance ==
NeiChange=0.00 3.00 .. Ending Balance ==

53,825.92 53,825.92

Tuesday, Oclober 8, 2019
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Receipts by Tenant
Property: 133 S. Eleventh St. (13300)
For Period(s): 09/2019

Unit |Status |Tran # |Date IMonth IAccount Amounthemarks

11215 Pine LLC (t0003177)

350 Current |R-172398 [09/11/2019 (09/2019 |40100000 10,203.70

350 Current |R-172398 [09/11/2019 (09/2019 |42100000 347.00

Total 1215 Pine LLC(t0003177) 10,550.70

Cannon Cochran Management Services, Inc. (t0003178)

430 Current |R-172526 [09/18/2019 [09/2019 [40100000 11,700.00

430 Current |R-172526 [09/18/2019 [09/2019 [42100000 557.00

Total Cannon Cochran Management Services, Inc.(t0003178) 12,257.00

Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company (t0003174

230 Current |R-172223 [09/03/2019 [09/2019 [40100000 1,518.67

230 Current |R-172223 |09/03/2019 [09/2019 [42100000 64.00

Total Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company(t0003174) 1,582.67

Hoffman & Gelfman Attorneys, P.C. (t0003176)

310 Current —[R-172222 |09/03/2019 |09/2019 |40100000 J 2,71o.oo|

Total Hoffman & Gelfman Attorneys, P.C.(t0003176) 2,710.00

|Starkloff Disability Institute (t0003179)

500 ]’&rrent [R-172224 [09/05/2019 [09/2019 [40100000 | 6,022.25]

Total Starkloff Disability Institute(t0003179) 6,022.25

Grand Total 33,122.62
5%

13300 5620-0000 1,656.13
September 2019 Management Fees
Pay: Gershman Commerical Real Estate sgicorp

9/18/2019 11:52:20 AM
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